IEEE Orlando Section Monthly

Vol. 54, No. 10 – November 2020

Sign In | mylEEE | Region 3 | Florida Council



IEEE ORLANDO SECTION



Tuesday, December 15th - 6:30 pm – 7:30 pm, Place: TBD CLICK HERE FOR MORE INFORMATION

Section/Society Chapter/Affinity Group Events

- Nov. 3: Orlando IEEE PES/IAS/PEL Mitsubishi Multi-Megawatt Power Converters
- Nov. 10: Orlando IEEE PES/IAS/PEL Burns & McDonnell: Black Start and other Operational Planning Studies
- Dec. 15: IEEE Orlando Section Executive Committee Meeting Place:TBD

Section News

- 2020 IEEE Orlando Section Awards and Student Scholarships
- IEEE Orlando Section Call for Nominations
- Call for Volunteers for Chapter Officers and Committee Officers
- STEM Related Community Volunteer Opportunities Portal
 - o Controls Tech Barbie and her Smart Barbie Grand Hotel

Reports/Newsletters

- 2nd Quarter IEEE-USA Consultants Newsletter
- IEEE Orlando Section Monthly November 2020: HTML PDF
- IEEE Membership Development Report August 2020
- IEEE Region 3 Newsletter

IEEE Conferences/Annual Meetings/Workshops/Courses/Sponsored Events

- Mar. 10-14, SoutheastCon 2021, Atlanta GA Call for Papers
- Apr. 2021: IEEE Wireless and Microwave Technology Conference (WAMICON 2020), Clearwater,
 FL

Other IEEE News/Events

- IEEE Region 3 "Pandemic Projects" Information Sessions
- <u>IEEE Virtual Events in vTools</u>
- IEEE Virtual Events in IEEE Collabratec
- IEEE Life Members Committee Newsletter
- IEEE Collabratec
- IEEE Member Discounts
- SOCIETY SENTINEL
- The Institute Online
- IEEE USA Today's Engineer
- IEEE TA Spotlight
- Latest IEEE-USA E-Books' Free Offerings to Members
- IEEE MGA SCOOP NEWS
- IEEE HISTORY CENTER NEWS

IEEE Orlando Section Executive Committee Meeting

Date: Tuesday, December 15th, 2020

Time: 6:30 pm - 7:30 pm

Place: TBD

Cost: Meeting attendance is free to all IEEE members and Non-IEEE members.

RSVP: Steffen Camarato at sicamarato@ieee.org

Webex conferencing and dial-in information is below:

 $\underline{https://ieeemeetings.webex.com/ieeemeetings/j.php?MTID=ma4d74ee284f3ea06a210b6a661bd4c0d}$

Meeting number/code: 598 353 580 Meeting password: 8sUgTVee

Phone: (415) 655-0002 Toll Free: (855) 282-6330

Website: www.ieee.org/orlando

A non-profit organization, IEEE is the world's largest professional association for the advancement of technology.

2020 IEEE Orlando Section Awards and Student Scholarships

The IEEE Orlando Section congratulates our new Section Award and Student Scholarship recipients:

- Engineering Educator: Varadraj Gurupur, Ph.D.
- Outstanding Graduate Award and Scholarship: Tao Zhan (UCF)
- Outstanding Undergraduate Award and Scholarship: Tamer Taha (Valencia)
- Graduate Student Scholarship: Zigian He
- Graduate Student Scholarship: Steffen Camarato

Unfortunately, due to the current public health crisis, we will be unable to hold an in-person celebration this year to present the recipients with their respective award or scholarship check. Instead, we will ship their respective award or scholarship check to them.

IEEE Orlando Section Call for Nominations

The IEEE Orlando Section Nominations Committee is currently seeking qualified candidates to be considered for positions on the 2021 Section Executive Committee during the annual election. Nominations are now be accepted for the positions of Section Chair, Section Vice Chair, Section Secretary, and Section Treasurer. The term of service is one year beginning on January 01, 2021 and ending on December 31, 2021. See the IEEE Bylaws and IEEE Orlando Section Operating Procedures for more information regarding candidate requirements and position descriptions. Interested individuals should e-mail the Nominations Committee to schedule an information session and interview. For additional information please e-mail Scott Clary at scott.a.clary@lmco.com

Call for Volunteers for Chapter Officers and Committee Officers

The Orlando Section is currently seeking volunteers for Chapter Officers and Committee Officers. Interested individuals should e-mail the Section Chair Warren Macchi at wmacchi@abamis.com to schedule an information session and interview.

IEEE Member Discounts

IEEE members can save on insurance and a variety of products and services (where available) as a perk of IEEE membership. Discover what IEEE Member Discounts can offer you.

Unsubscribe

You have received this mailing because you are a member of **IEEE Orlando Section**.

To unsubscribe from section/chapter eNotices, please log into <u>eNotice subscription form</u>. If you need assistance with your eNotice subscription, please visit: https://supportcenter.ieee.org/.





Last Update: October 31st, 2020

<u>Home</u> | <u>Site Map</u> | <u>Contact & Support</u> | <u>Accessibility</u> | <u>Nondiscrimination Policy</u> | <u>IEEE Privacy Policy</u> | <u>Feedback</u> | <u>Webmaster</u>

(C) Copyright 2020 IEEE - All rights reserved. Use of this Web site signifies your agreement to the <u>IEEE</u>

<u>Terms and Conditions.</u>

A non-profit organization, IEEE is the world's largest technical professional organization dedicated to advancing technology for the benefit of humanity.